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Collecting Early

We are having an increasing number of parents asking to pick up their children early.  A polite request to 

keep these requests to the absolute minimum. There are a number of reasons for this: it often takes children 

away from their learning;  when Mrs Partridge has to collect each child from their class it impacts upon the 

capacity of the school in other areas.  Thank you for your understanding.  A reminder also that if you have to 

drop them / pick up between opening and closing times, please sign them in / out from the new waiting 

area.  Please don’t be offended when we keep you in the waiting area between the main doors in school!  

The increased site security is important to ensure that we can control who has access to areas of the school 

when children are on site.  Diolch

Data collection, photography permissions and Medical Information

Year 2 parents should now have received an email to submit emergency contact details as well as medical information 

and photography permissions.  If your child is in Year 1, and you haven’t already done so please use the following links 

to provide the most up to date information for your child. Please keep an eye out over the next few weeks for all other 

classes.

Year 2 Data Collection Year 1 Data Collection

Year 2 Medical Information Year 1 Medical Information

Year 2 Photography Permissions Year 1 Photography Permissions

Year 6 Llangrannog meeting
A reminder that there will be a meeting regarding the Year 6 trip to Llangrannog on Tuesday  June 25 at 3.30 in the Y6 
classroom.  You should have received a kit list and a current health form by email.  

🏴󠁧󠁢󠁷󠁬󠁳󠁿Ymadrodd yr Ywthnos - Phrase of the Week 🏴󠁧󠁢󠁷󠁬󠁳󠁿
Our Phrase of the week this week is
Ymdrech da! Um-dreck thahh! Good effort!
Have a look at the video of some of our Criw Cymraeg modelling the language pattern for you. 
You can find a link to all of our phrases here! @Ymadrodd yr Wythnos | Shirenewton Primary 

⭐🌟⭐🌟Seren yr Wythnos⭐🌟⭐🌟Congratulations to the following learners for earning themselves a 

headteacher certificate this week.  “Llongyfarchiadau” i…

Tîm Coed Coch Tîm Helyg Tîm Derwen Tîm Collen

Dosbarth 
Derbyn

Blwyddyn 
Un

Blwyddyn 
Dau

Blwyddyn 
Tri

Blwyddyn 
Pedwar

Blwyddyn 
Pump

Blwyddyn Chwech

Paige
Ryan
Lewis

Isla
Oscar

Harrison

Ben
Thomas

Jack

Finley
Paris
Dylan

Olivia
Ruby
Rhys

Abe
Halli-May

Danny

Luke
Max G

Lola

https://forms.office.com/e/M8SuL98Pc5
https://forms.office.com/e/GU2JkC24hQ
https://forms.office.com/e/L3crH31HNH
https://forms.office.com/e/JcnE4NnfnQ
https://forms.office.com/e/8VL1KkLeWH
https://forms.office.com/e/jt5CGw7Z4m
https://www.shirenewton.monmouthshire.sch.uk/s-projects-side-by-side


This week we have been…



Diary Dates 2023/24

New information highlighted in yellow

Summer Term 2024 – Key Dates

Fri 14th June - Maths parents session, 9:15am Year 

2 and 3 (repeated weekly for 6 weeks)

Fri 14th June - Maths parents session, 10:30am, 

Years  4, 5 and 6 (repeated weekly for 6 weeks)

Mon 24th June - Y6 Swimming Gala 

Tues 26th June - Y6 Llangrannog meeting

Mon 1st July - Wed 3rd July -  Y6 Llangrannog

Tues 9th July - Year 6 transition day (Chepstow 

School) Whole School Transition Day

Wed 10th July - Year 6 transition day (Chepstow 

School)Whole School Transition Day

Fri 12th July - Hog Roast

Wed 17th July - Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 9:30

Wed 17th July - Last day for pupils

Thurs 18th July & Fri 19th July - INSET Days

Autumn Term 2024 - Key Dates

Wed 4th Sept - First day back for pupils (Reception 
pupils have been provided with information 
regarding timings)

Thurs 19th Sept - Flu vaccinations

Friday 27th Sept - Inset Day    
Monday 30th Sept - Inset Day

Wed 2nd Oct - Reception See how they learn 
(repeated weekly for 4 weeks)

Mon 28th Oct - Fri 1st Nov - Half term

Mon 11th Nov - School photos

Mon 18th Nov - Reception New parent information 
event



Community Corner Lots of notices in our community corner this week - please take a look












